1 Edition 05.14l
Industrial & Commercial Thermal
Technical Information · GB
•	 Isolate the gas pipeline in the event of a fire
•	 High thermal capacity
•	 AKT..TAS: two fittings in one housing
•	 EC type-tested and certified
Thermal equipment trip TAS

TAS..I..M          
TAS..F..M              
Order example
TAS 32IA50
6.1.1 Type code for TAS
Code Description
TAS Thermal equipment trip
15…200 Nominal size
I
F*
Inlet:
Rp internal thread to ISO 7-1
PN 16 fl anged connection to ISO 7005
I
A
F
Outlet:
Rp internal thread to ISO 7-1
R external thread to ISO 7-1
PN 16 fl anged connection to ISO 7005
50 Max. inlet pressure pu max. 5 bar
M Suitable for biologically produced methane
* If the TAS installation set (available on request) is being used, the thermal equipment trips TAS..F meet the high
thermal capacity requirements for inlet pressures of up to a max. of 16 bar.
TAS, AKT..TAS · Edition 05.14l 10
Selection
Selection table for AKT..TAS
Typ 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150 R F 10 50** TAS
AKT..R10      
AKT..R50      
AKT..F50            
Order example
AKT 50R50TAS
Type code for AKT..TAS
Code Description
AKT Manual valve
15
…
150
Nominal size
R
F
Rp internal thread to ISO 7-1
PN 16 fl anged connection to ISO 7005
10
50**
Max. inlet pressure pu max./
Max. operating pressure (GT*) with thermal capacity up to 650°C:
5 bar/1 bar (GT)
5 bar/5 bar (GT)**
TAS Integrated thermal equipment trip
* Gas temperature resistance = GT
** If the TAS installation set (available on request) is being used, the manual valve with thermal equipment trip
AKT..F..TAS meets the high thermal capacity requirements for inlet pressures of up to a max. of 16 bar.
TAS, AKT..TAS · Edition 05.14l 11
Project planning information
2 Project planning information
2.1 Installation
Installation position: any.
Wall clearance minimum 20 mm, note manual valve ro-
tational radius.
AKT..TAS or TAS are to be installed immediately up-
stream of equipment that must not be exposed to ther-
mal stresses or equipment that is not resistant to high
temperatures.
Paint coatings, insulation, protective covers, etc. are not
permitted.
Use high temperature resistant flange seals on the inlet
side, see accessories.
3 Accessories
Flange seals for AKT..TAS
Use high temperature resistant flange seals on the inlet
side, e.g. type WL-HT:
rubber seal made of NBR 50219.0, support ring made
of ST 37, galvanized and chromized, coated with graph-
ite on both sides and with red high temperature resist-
ance label (HTB), seal material DVGW tested and regis-
tered.
TAS, AKT..TAS · Edition 05.14l 12
Technical data
4 Technical data
Types of gas:
natural gas, town gas and LPG (gaseous). Fuel gases in
accordance with DVGW Code of Practice G 260.
Thermally controlled tripping at: 95°C, +/-5°C.
Closing time: 60 s.
Duration of seal (HTR): minimum 60 minutes at 650°C.
Leakage: 30 l/h (at a test air pressure of 4 bar).
Ambient temperature: -20 to +60°C.
Thermal equipment trip TAS
In acc. with DIN 3586.
Inlet connection:
Rp internal thread to ISO 7-1,
PN 16 flanged connection to ISO 7005.
Outlet connection:
Rp internal thread and R external thread to ISO 7-1, PN
16 flanged connection to ISO 7005.
Housing: steel, galvanized.
TAS..M